Punch Unit PU5030
(D3GJ)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



uoo1
BASE

uoo5
ACCESSORIES

U002
GUIDE PLATE

Unit All

U003 U004
TONER HOPPER ELECTRICAL

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00

" &



U001
BASE

4.07200040E
(x8)

RETAINING RING -
M4

13.88904160
(x3)

TIMING BELT:B100
S3M207

16.D3GJ1217

(2 & 3 holes type):P
UNCH UNIT:2-3HO
LE

17.D3GJ1227

(2 & 4 holes type):P
UNCH UNIT:2-4HO
LE

18.03GJ1228
(4 holes type):PUNC
H UNIT:4HOLE

11.8302154
(x3)

TIMING PULLEY -2 TIGHTENER BRAC

0z

e~

=]

511050723
(x3)
CLAMPS:WES-0
7

2 12B7061545
(x3)

KET

21.D4492615
(x3)

50
PUNCH UNIT:MOV
E:ASS'Y

uoo03

U004

U005

BRACKET:MOTOR:

1.04513010N 9-AA143790 7-AA062334
(x3) (x6) (x3)

TAPPING SCREW: SCREW:CONTACT TENSION SPRING:
3X10 POINT 49N

8. AA1 43702

SCREW:PIN:POSIT
IONING

14.D1444484
(x3)

SHOULDER SCRE
W-M3

(x24)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

10.AW020190

(x3)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:(S73)

2. O4514008N

TAPPING SCREW:
4X8

el
v
&
v

~ = /v\ >
W
19.D4492191 20.D4492211 15.D3G85320
(x3) (x3) (x3)
BRACKET:STAY:TI  STAY:PUNCH UNIT DC STEPPER MOT
MING BELT :SLIDE OR:PUNCH UNIT:M

OVE:ASS'Y:(STM30
)

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

W

6.11050758
(x9)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U001
BASE

22.D4492631 23.D4492641

(x3) (x3)

TIMING PULLEY:P BRACKET:HOME P

UNCH UNIT:MOVE  OSITION SENSOR:
PUNCH UNIT

24.D4492651
(x6)
STOPPER:PUNCH
UNIT

-u002 U003 [uoo4 [uoos

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002

GUIDE PLATE

10.D4493121 8.D3GJ3111 511050758

GUIDE PLATE:PUN  GUIDE PLATE:PUN  (x10)

CHUNIT:FRONTL  CHUNIT:FRONT U CLAMP:LWSM-030

OWER PPER 6A

2.04514006N(x 1)
7.D0BX2990 441050723 NG SCREW-EXE
CONTACT IMAGE ’ (x2)
S)ENSOR:CING:(SG / CLAMPS:WES-050
? 7

6.AA143702
SCREW:PIN:POSIT
IONING

1.04513008N

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

3.04543006Q
(x9)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

9.D3GJ3173  11.GW010007

BRACKET:SENSO  PHOTO REFLECTI

R:REGISTRATION ~ ON SENSOR:EXIT:(
S68)

U001 U003 |U004 |U005

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U003

TONER HOPPER
278127214  6.D4494121  7.D4494131
FILM - FRONT PIN:-TONER HOPP  PIN:-TONER HOPP
ER:PROTECT:FRO ER:PROTECT:REA
NT R
1.A6061885

3.A8127215

\ FILM - REAR

>, 4.B5457212
ﬁ TONER HOPPER P
UNCH GUARD

DECAL - HOPPER

i

504494111

HOPPER:PUNCH U
NIT

U001 [U002 -uoo4 U005

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U004

ELECTRICAL

2.D3GJ5220
PCB:PUNCH:(PCB3
)

R

U001

U002

uoo03 U005

1.D0BX5430

&

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

PCB:CRB:(PCB4)

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U005

ACCESSORIES s
2.04543006Q 3.11050724  5.11050762
(x72) (x6) (x12)
TAPPING SCREW - CLAMPS:WES-121 CLAMP:LWS-0711A
M3X6 0

o ) 2

1.03130120N

411050758 &
2
CLAMP:LWSM-030

(x3)

PAN HEAD SCREW

X2 o 7.AA143702
(x3)
SCREW:PIN:POSIT
IONING

9.AW010143 ) . 10.D4496111

PHOTO REFIECTIO % BRACKET:LOCK:T

N SENSOR:PSR11 ONER HOPPER

TL1R-C:(S77) é

8.AA143790

(x3)
5 SCREW:CONTACT
POINT

L)

]

6.A8127331
(x3)

LOCK SPRING

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 UOO4-

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
VE

D4492641 BRACKET:HOME POSITION SENS U001 23
OR:PUNCH UNIT

D4492651 |[STOPPER:PUNCH UNIT U001 24

D4493121 |GUIDE PLATE:PUNCH UNIT:FRON (U002 10
T LOWER

D4494111 HOPPER:PUNCH UNIT U003 5

D4494121 |PIN:TONER HOPPER:PROTECT:F U003 6
RONT

D4494131 |PIN:TONER HOPPER:PROTECT:R (U003 7
EAR

D4496111 BRACKET:LOCK:TONER HOPPER (U005 10

GWO010007 |PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:EXIU002 11

T:(S68)

Number Part Name Group ID
A6061885 |DECAL - HOPPER U003 1
A8127214 |FILM - FRONT U003 2
A8127215 |FILM - REAR U003 3
A8127331 |LOCK SPRING U005 6
AA062334 TENSION SPRING:4.9N U001 7
AA143702 |SCREW:PIN:POSITIONING U001 8
U002 6
U005 7
AA143790 |[SCREW:CONTACT POINT U001 9
U005 8
AW010143 PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:PS |U005 9
R11TL1R-C:(S77)
AW020190 |IPHOTOINTERRUPTOR:(S73) U001 10
B3021542 [TIMING PULLEY - 20Z U001 11
B5457212 |TONER HOPPER PUNCH GUARD U003 4
B7061545 |TIGHTENER BRACKET U001 12
B8904160 [TIMING BELT:B100S3M207 U001 13
DOBX2990 |[CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR:CING:( U002 7
S69)
D0BX5430 |[PCB:CRB:(PCB4) U004 1
D1444484 |SHOULDER SCREW - M3 U001 14
D3G85320 DC STEPPER MOTOR:PUNCH UNI U001 15
T:MOVE:ASS'Y:(STM30)
D3GJ1217 |(2 & 3 holes type):PUNCH UNIT:2-3 |UOO1 16
HOLE
D3GJ1227 |(2 & 4 holes type):PUNCH UNIT:2-4 U001 17
HOLE
D3GJ1228 |(4 holes type):PUNCH UNIT:4HOLE |UOO1 18
D3GJ3111 |GUIDE PLATE:PUNCH UNIT:FRON U002 8
T UPPER
D3GJ3173 BRACKET:SENSOR:REGISTRATIO |U002 9
N
D3GJ5220 [PCB:PUNCH:(PCB3) uoo4 2
D4492191 BRACKET:STAY:TIMING BELT U001 19
D4492211 |STAY:PUNCH UNIT:SLIDE U001 20
D4492615 BRACKET:MOTOR:PUNCH UNIT:M |UOO1 21
OVE:ASS'Y
D4492631 [TIMING PULLEY:PUNCH UNIT:MO U001 22

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Standard Parts

Y & ¥ v A O

03130120N 04513008N 04513010N 04514006N 04514008N 04543006Q 07200040E
PAN HEAD SCREW:M3X12  TAPPING SCREW - M3X8  TAPPING SCREW:3X10 TAPPING SCREW - 4X6 TAPPING SCREW:4X8 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 RETAINING RING - M4

K2

11050723 11050724 11050758 11050762
CLAMPS:WES-0507 CLAMPS:WES-1210 CLAMP:LWSM-0306A CLAMP:LWS-0711A

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00






	Unit All
	U001 BASE
	U002 GUIDE PLATE
	U003 TONER HOPPER
	U004 ELECTRICAL
	U005 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts

